TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Conversion/Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Myspace, Inc.		11/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Myspace LLC
Street Address:	4 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3809968	SOCIAL PLAN
Registration Number:	3809969	SOCIAL PLAN
Serial Number:	85148961	MYSPACE
Registration Number:	3907150	MARRIED ON MYSPACE
Registration Number:	3295810	MYSPACE RECORDS
Registration Number:	3399651	MYSPACE RECORDS
Registration Number:	3183162	MYSPACE A PLACE FOR FRIENDS
Registration Number:	3132697	
Registration Number:	3183151	MYSPACE
Registration Number:	2911041	MYSPACE
Registration Number:	3634720	FRONT TO BACK
Registration Number:	3770450	FAMOUS HANGERS
Registration Number:	3575324	MYSPACE KARAOKE EVERYBODY SINGS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0525

TOP \$1040.00 38

Registration Number:	3512458	
Registration Number:	3512457	MYSPACE.COM A PLACE FOR ACTION SPORTS
Registration Number:	3512037	MYSPACE FASHION
Registration Number:	3512035	MYSPACE FASHION
Registration Number:	3555079	MYSPACE DEVELOPER PLATFORM A PLACE FOR DEVELOPERS
Registration Number:	3588627	MYSPACE
Registration Number:	3778648	MYSPACE
Registration Number:	3629478	MYSPACE
Registration Number:	3476244	HEY PLAY THIS
Registration Number:	3476243	HEY PLAY THIS
Registration Number:	3651827	
Registration Number:	3623629	NEVER ENDING FRIENDING
Registration Number:	3651788	
Registration Number:	3651787	
Registration Number:	3450621	ARTIST ON ARTIST
Registration Number:	3544404	BLACK CURTAIN SCREENINGS
Registration Number:	3561893	
Registration Number:	3651786	
Registration Number:	3528393	MYSPACE SECRET SHOWS
Registration Number:	3463669	MYSPACE SECRET SHOWS
Registration Number:	3390966	ARTIST ON ARTIST MYSPACE.COM
Registration Number:	3513223	MYSPACE SECRET STAND-UP
Registration Number:	3513222	MYSPACE SECRET STAND-UP
Registration Number:	3402597	HEY, PLAY THIS!
Registration Number:	3360311	HEY, PLAY THIS!
Registration Number:	3402595	HEY, PLAY THIS!
Registration Number:	3458733	MYSPACEIM
Registration Number:	2593333	MYSPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 **Phone**: (860)286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jamie E. Platkin

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0526

Address Line 2: 20 Church Str	Cantor Colburn LLP 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MYS1604AUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie E. Platkin	
Signature:	/Jamie E. Platkin/	
Date:	03/14/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Conversion Myspace source=Certificate of Conversion Myspace		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0527

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MYSPACE, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MYSPACE,

INC." TO "MYSPACE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

4041431 8100V

111156439

AUTHENT CATION: 9130717

DATE: 11-02-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0528

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:15 PM 11/01/2011 FILED 05:15 PM 11/01/2011 SRV 111156439 - 4041431 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the	Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediate	ely prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.) The date the corporation f	irst formed is October 6, 2005
4.) The name of the Corporat Myspace, Inc.	ion immediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited I Formation is Myspace LI	Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t 1st day of Novem	he undersigned have executed this Certificate on the ber, A.D. 2011
	By: Multiple Authorized Person
	Name: Timothy C. Vanderhook
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 03/14/2012